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Month: SEPT 2922

ErieBank Oper. Acct.

Outstanding Vendor Checks
Outstanding Payroll Checks

Investment Balances:
Star Ohio-36597

REDTREE Investments
ErieBank Savings-4941

Petty Cash Funds
Treasurer's Office

High School Office
Middle School Office
Elementary School Office
Athletics Change Fund

PPD-xtra pay
[RS-federal payment
CCD-strs shortage
CCD-sers

HSA

DSTRS- Security benefit-roth

VOYA

DEFFERED COMP

OHIO TAX

WASHINGTON NATIONAL
RITA

Health insurance-not paid
aspire - not paid

aflac - not paid

american fidelty-not paid
hsa overpayment

ohio tax overpayment

irs -overpayment

strs august -underpayemnt
bethann smith-overpayment
SERS

9/15irs memo C‘hec’k error

Monthly Bank Reconciliation

$ 518,401.35
Total $ 518,401.35 §

$ (255,190.62)

$ (4,204.23)
Total $ (259,39485) $

$ 467,003.94

$ 4,258,088.55

90.24

3 150.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$

1,000.00

Total |

Bank Balance

needs to be paid back

~(15,784.09)

B R T T VY R Y T - T S T S TP Y Y Y S S-S Sy

518,401.35

(259,394.85)

14,187,382.73

1,300.00

(2,195.30)
(54,869.72)
(46,011.93)
(53,219.72)

(1,144.90)

(1,481.01)

(1,620.00)

(1,880.00)
(10,691.70)

(91.50)
(17,332.79)
(153,898.53)
(1,700.00)
(239.36)
(2,781.10)
1,127.40
2.89
762.86
32.94
420.00
(9,939.01)
315.12




SERS surc‘h‘argé

BANK BALANCE
FINSUMM

DIFFERENCE

8,111.82

31,077.52

3 (346,175.37)

14,101,513.86°




Date: 10/13/2022 KIRTLAND LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
Time: 09:45 Cash Reconciliation as of 09/30/2022 Page: 1

Gross Depository Balances:
ErieBank - Operating
Total Depository Balances (Gross)

Adjustments to Bank Balance:

Cash in Transit to Bank
Outstanding Checks
Adjustments:

Payroll ltems

Total Adjustments to Bank Balance

Investments:

Treasury Bonds and Notes

Certificate of Deposits

Other Securities

Other Investments:
Star/RedTree/ErieBank

Total Investments

Cash on Hand:

Petty Cash:
Treas/HS/MS/ES/Athletics

Change Cash:

Cash with Fiscal Agent

Total Cash on Hand

Total Balances

Total Fund Balance

Depository Clearance Accounts:

Total Clearance Account Balances

$518,401.35

$518,401.35

$0.00
($259,394.85)

($346,175.37)

($605,570.22)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$14,187,382.73

$14,187,382.73

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$14,101,513.86

$14,101,513.86

$0.00

Treasurer
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REDTREE

INVESTMENT GROUP

Monthly Investment Summary
Kirtland Local School District - General Funds

US Bank Custodian Acct Ending x08786
September 30, 2022

Monthly Cash Flow Activity Market Value Summary
From 08-31-22 through 09-30-22 Avg Wght
Pct. Yield at Avg
Beginning Book Value 4.255.903.89 Security Type Market Value Assets Cost Mat
- Money Market Fund
wentites R0 MONEY MARKET FUND 1032094 0.2 283 0.00
Withdrawals 0.00 Fixed Income
! U.S. GOVERNMENT 344,720.43 8.3 3.64 3.08
Prior Month Management Fees -208.53 AGENCY NOTES
Accrued Interest 1,223.44 0.0
Realized Gains/Losses 0.00
Commercial Paper
Gross Interest Earnings 2,393.19 COMMERCIAL PAPER 1,243,069.09  30.0 275 0.34
Ending Book Value 4,258,088.55 Certificate of Deposit
CERTIFICATES OF 2,539,602.33 61.2 0.67 0.81
DEPOSIT
Accrued Interest 10,351.18 0.2
TOTAL PORTFOLIO 4,149,287.41 100.0 1.55 0.85

Maturity Distribution : _ Security Type Allocation

Distribution by Maturity

1400000
1200000

1000000

800000

600000

400000

200000
B MONEY MARKET FUND B U5 GOVERNMENT AGENCY NOTES
# COMMERCIAL PAPER ¥ CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

Under 3 Mths 3 Mths-6Mths 6 Mths-12 Mths 12 Mths -2 Yrs 2¥rs-5Yrs

Disclosures:

RedTree's internal accounting system is used as the source of the market value of this account. Although obtained from a source believed to be reliable,
we cannot guarantee its accuracy. You should review all account statements provided by the custodian and compare with the statements provided by

fled iies: Questions? Call 888.596.2293 or email info@redtreeinv.com




Portfolio Holdings Report
Kirtland Local School District - General Funds

US Bank Custodian Acct Ending x08786

September 30, 2022

REDTREE

INVESTMENT GROUP

Yield Wtd Purchase
Quantity Cusip Security Description Moody's S&P Cost Basis Market Value  at Cost Maturity Date
U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCY NOTES
105,000 3130ASVZ9 Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa AA+ 105,000.00 102,470.53 4.00 2.69 08-30-22
4.000% Due 08-22-25
100,000 3134GXS21 Federal Home Ln Mtg Aaa AA+ 100,000.00 98,199.45 3.80 2.70 08-25-22
3.800% Due 08-25-25
150,000 3133ENH45 Federal Farm Credit Bank Aaa AA+ 149,103.90 144,050.45  3.29 3.61 08-24-22
3.125% Due 08-24-26
Accrued Interest e T 1,223.44
354,103.90 345,943.87  3.64 3.08
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
230,000 084601XL2 Berkshire Bank, MA 233,680.00 229,753.67 0.29 0.05 07-15-20
1.000% Due 10-20-22
200,000 949495AT2 Wells Fargo Natl Bank West, NV 207,024.00 198,923.40 0.38 0.33 10-07-20
1.900% Due 01-30-23
200,000 61768EBG7 Morgan Stanley Private Bank, NY 206,058.00 198,201.00 0.39 0.42 10-07-20
1.650% Due 03-06-23
250,000 14042TDFA Capital One Bank USA, Glen 249,495.00 246,825.00 1.52 0.51 04-13-20
Allen, VA
1.450% Due 04-10-23
250,000 7954506H3 Sallie Mae Bank, UT 249,620.00 246,638.50 1.45 0.53 04-15-20
1.400% Due 04-17-23
200,000 87164XRD0 Synchrony Bank, UT 211,000.00 197,992.60 0.38 0.67 10-07-20
2.450% Due 06-09-23
50,000 17312QR27 Citibank NA, SD 54,015.00 49,680.60  0.46 0.85 10-07-20
3.300% Due 08-14-23
232,000 38148PV53 Goldman Sachs Bank USA, NY 247,871.12 230,479.94  0.33 0.89 05-19-21
3.350% Due 08-29-23
230,000 61690UDE7 Morgan Stanley Bank, UT 246,909.60 226,974.12 0.38 1.25 05-19-21
3.150% Due 01-17-24
200,000 740367MU8 Preferred Bank, CA 200,000.00 189,644.80 0.20 1.30 01-29-21
0.200% Due 01-29-24
100,000 32026UWG7 First Foundation Bank, CA 100,000.00 94,778.80 0.20 1.32 02-05-21
0.200% Due 02-05-24
200,000 88241TKB5 Texas Exchange Bank Crowley 200,000.00 189,794.40 0.30 1.32 02-05-21
0.300% Due 02-05-24
250,000 05580AWF7 BMW Bank of North America, UT 249,370.00 239,915.50 1.57 1.48 04-14-20
1.500% Due 04-12-24
Accrued Interest 1035048 - .
2,655,042.72 2,549,953.50 0.67 0.81
COMMERCIAL PAPER
150,000 89233HL85 Toyota Motor Credit P-1 A-1+ 148,769.75 149,484.30 1.12 0.11 02-15-22
0.000% Due 11-08-22
260,000 06369MMT7 Bank of Montreal P-1 A-1 256,152.00 257,698.48 3.00 0.24 06-30-22
0.000% Due 12-27-22
240,000 46640QPH8 JP Morgan P-1 A-1 235,823.33 236,323.44  3.56 0.38 08-22-22
0.000% Due 02-17-23
200,000 63873KPH4 Natixis NY P-1 A-1 196,292.67 196,917.60 2.54 0.38 05-25-22
0.000% Due 02-17-23
110,000 85324UPN7 ‘Standard Chartered Bank P-1 A-1 107,993.05 108,252.98 2.51 0.40 05-31-22
0.000% Due 02-22-23
110,000 78015DPP9 Royal Bank of Canada (RBC) P-1 A-1+ 108,026.48 108,228.01 2.45 0.40 05-31-22
0.000% Due 02-23-23
190,000 62479MQLO MUFG Bank P-1 A-1 185,563.71 186,164.28 3.24 0.47 06-27-22
0.000% Due 03-20-23 T G oG
1,238,620.99 1,243,069.09 2.75 0.34

Disclosures:

RedTree's internal accounting system is used as the source of the market value of this account. Although obtained from a source believed to be reliable,
we cannot guarantee its accuracy. You should review all account statements provided by the custodian and compare with the statements provided by

RedTree.

Questions? Call 888.596.2293 or email info@redtreeinv.com




REDTREE

INVESTMENT GROUP

Portfolio Holdings Report
Kirtland Local School District - General Funds

US Bank Custodian Acct Ending x08786
September 30, 2022

Yield Wid Purchase
__ Quantity Cusip Security Description _ Moody's  S&P Cost Basis Market Value  at Cost Maturity Date

MONEY MARKET FUND
USBMMF First American Treasury 10,320.94 10,320.94 2.83
Obligations Fund

TOTAL PORTFOLIO 4,258,088.55 4,149,287.41 1.55 0.85

Disclosures:

RedTree's internal accounting system is used as the source of the market value of this account. Although obtained from a source believed to be reliable,
we cannot guarantee its accuracy. You should review all account statements provided by the custodian and compare with the statements provided by

RedTtee. Questions? Call 888.596.2293 or email info@redtreeinv.com
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